ı	05-19-20	03		
Form PTO-1595 (Ref. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			5.14.03	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trademarks: Plo	ease record the a	attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
TEMCO ELECTRIC PRODUCTS, INC.		Name: HUBBELL CANADA INC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X] No		Internal Address:		
2. Notice of company		Street Address: 870 Brock Road South		
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>[X] Assignment</li> <li>[] Security Agreement</li> <li>[] Other</li> <li>Execution Date: <u>February 5</u>,</li> </ul>	[ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name	City: <u>Picke</u> Country: _ Additional name(s		/ 1Z8
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or pa</li> <li>If this document is being filed to</li> </ol>		the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)  5,810,303 5,590,858 5,579,939 5,579,938	MAY 1 4 2003
E. Name and address of party	Additional numbers attached?		er of applications and	natanta involvad: [4]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		o. rotarnumb	er or applications and	patents involved. [4]
Name: <u>Nancy E. Dale</u> Internal Address: Hubb	pell Incorporated	[ ] Enclos	37 CFR 3.41)\$ sed rized to be charged to	
	Derby Milford Road Box 549	8. Deposit ac	count number: 08-0926	
City: <u>Orange,</u> State	e: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06477</u>	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.		ation is true and		copy is a true

Alfred N. Goodman

Name of Person Signing

Gignature 11.

May 14 , 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 3 ]

05/16/2003 LMUELLER 00000165 080926 5810303

01 FC:8021 160.00 CH

> **PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0181**

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

We, the undersigned TEMCO ELECTRIC PRODUCTS INC./TEMCO, PRODUITS ÉLECTRIQUES INC., whose full post office address is 4700 Amiens, Montreal, Quebec, Canada (the "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby, as of January 1, 2002, sell and assign to HUBBELL CANADA INC. (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 870 Brock Road South, Pickering, Ontario, Canada, our entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and worldwide, in and to the inventions, now the subject of U.S. Patents listed in Schedule "A" hereto, any continuations-in-part or divisional applications thereof, and any and all reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States of America and worldwide for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, United States of America, this \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of xxxxxxx, 2002.

February

TEMCO ELECTRIC PRODUCTS INC./TEMCO PRODUITS ÉLECTRIQUES, INC.

Richard Davies

Vice-President and Assistant Secretary

## Schedule "A"

Title of Invention	Patent Application/ Serial No.
STUD BRACKET TO MOUNT A WIRING BOX TO A STUD	5,810,303
DEVICE BOX SUPPORT	5,590,858
ELECTRICAL DEVICE BOX	5,579,939
CLAMP FOR DEVICE BOX	5,579,938

 $C: \label{local Settings} \label{local Settings} Temp\ \ \ \ \ DOC$ 

PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0183

## AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

I, Wayne A. Cable of Bethany, CT, whose full post office address is 45 Carmel Road, Bethany, CT 06524, MAKE OATH AND SAY:

That I was personally present and did see Richard Davies, the Vice-President and Assistant Secretary of Temco Electric Products Inc./Temco, Produits Electronique Inc., who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the Assignment of U.S. Patents from Temco Electric Products Inc./Temco, Produits Electronique, Inc. to Hubbell Canada Inc. on January 5, 2002.

February

	SWORN before me at the	e City of
	<u>Orange</u>	_, in the State of
	Connecticut	, in the United
	States of America, this 5	day of
February	January, 2002	
,		

Wayne A. Cable

**Notary Public** 

Name:

PATRICIA S. WEBSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 2006

C:\Documents and Settings\wcable\Local Settings\Temp\cshubbe1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0184